11,715 12,081 11,859

3 779

8,071

2,369

8,956

2,760 3,089

8,993 9,411

2,448

2008 2009 2010 2011

VIF ANAV before dividend

2012 (1)

13,855

3,184

10,671

14,734

3,723

11,011

H1 2013

(1) Change of method: calculation based on swap rates in 2012 vs government bond rates in 2011

33

CNP Assurances – 2013 Interim Results – 26 July 2013

NBV and APE Ratio

NBV France NBV Europe excl. France NBV Latin America

APE ratio France APE ratio Europe excl. France APE ratio Latin America

212 222 201
261

147

17

26

42
47

31

14

64 117
124

119

136

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

H1 2013
(not annualised)

126

19

79

34

CNP Assurances – 2013 Interim Results – 26 July 2013

MCEV® Calculation

(1) Calculation based on weighted average number of shares, i.e. 686,618,477 shares at 30 June 2013 and 641,508,774 shares at 31 December 2012

H1 2013 MCEV® 2012 MCEV® after 2012
dividend and dilution

Change H1 2013
MCEV® before div. –

2012 MCEV® before div.

2012 MCEV® before
2012 dividend

€m €/share €m €/share €m % €m €/share

Adjusted Net Asset Value
- ANAV

11,011 16.0 10,615 15.5 396 4 10,671 16.6

Required Capital 8,401 12.2 8,288 12.1 113 1 8,288 12.9

Free Surplus 2,610 3.8 2,327 3.4 283 12 2,383 3.7

Value of In-Force
Business - VIF

3,723 5.4 3,184 4.6 538 17 3,184 5.0

Discounted Present Value
of Future Profits

6,589 9.6 6,134 8.9 455 7 6,134 9.6

Time Value of Financial
Options and Guarantees

(1,129) (1.6) (1,275) (1.9) 146 (11) (1,275) (2.0)

Frictional Cost of Required
Capital

(1,113) (1.6) (1,075) (1.6) (38) 4 (1,075) (1.7)

Cost of Irrecoverable
Losses

(624) (0.9) (601) (0.9) (23) 4 (601) (0.9)

MCEV® 14,734 21.5 13,799 20.1 934 7 13,855 21.6

(in € millions,
€/share (1))

35

CNP Assurances – 2013 Interim Results – 26 July 2013

NBV/APE Ratio by Origin

(1) Calculation based on weighted average number of shares, i.e. 686,618,477 shares at 30 June 2013 and 641,508,774 shares at 31 December 2012

Group France Latin America Europe excl. France

2011

NBV (€m) 362 201 119 42

NBV (€/share) 0.61 0.34 0.20 0.07

APE (€m) 2,938 2,268 453 218

NBV/APE ratio 12.3% 8.9% 26.2% 19.1%

2012

NBV (€m) 297 147 136 14

NBV (€/share) 0.46 0.23 0.21 0.02

APE (€m) 2,573 2,010 384 178

NBV/APE ratio 11.6% 7.3% 35.5% 7.6%

H1 2013

NBV (€m) 224 126 79 19